
5135./150/frHT(re Gi)/2023/

Electrical SOR 01.06.2020 # Hg t

2. AfdaI yct sif4 fafe

qIs . 06 ctvie q

(a)

3,83,000/- 4,000/ 750/

(BA)

araL, fei# 14.06.2023

ra PWD Building SOR 01.01.2015 & PwD

- 30.06.2023 IIYqbl 3:00 qo o

- 30.06.2023 HIAOIA 4:30 q ã

Form-A 03 H1 30.06.2023

...02



18. MfdGIHR Yd# AI

1.

yfafaf -

//2//



ABSTRACT
Name of Work MAINTENANCE WORK OF GTANJALI BHAWAN AUDITORIUM WARD NO, 08 2 faue caiy Rpar ok
As per SOR :SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT PWDBUILDING-01.01.2015] & Elect o|'0b'<9

S.N REF TEM DESCRIPTION

1 17.25

25.3

25.4

2 9.51

51.2

3 16.17

4 16.37

5 8.35

6 8.36

36.1

7 10.62

8 14.13

9 14.12

10 14.11

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA ( C.G.)

11.1

11.2

Praiding and replacing broken damaged fa'se ceiling tles with new

ceing ties on existing frame work.

12 mm thick haf random perorated tles Perforated area 13%

125 mm thick Gass fbre reirnforced Gypsum board

Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters

and partiions etc. with PVCl neoprene gasket etc. complete. (Cost of

aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):

With float glass panes of 5 mm thickness

Dismanting Gl.sheet roofing including ridges hips, valleys and gutters

etc. and stacking the material with 50 m lead.

Dimanting lime' cement plaster or skirting at any height raking out joints

and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish within 50

metes lead.

Providing and fixing wall paneling frame made of commercial grade 12mm

thick water proof ply strips 100mm wide at 600mm apart center to center

verticaly and horizontally with necessary screws, wooden plugs etc

complete as required.

Providing and fixing commercial grade water proof ply for wall paneling on

wOoden frame with necessary nails complete as required.

19mm

Providing and fixing Gypsum board wall paneling consisting of frame work

1W/U /ILI sections made of G.l. sheet with zinc coating of grade 120

consisting of G.l. section, W profile (0.55mm thick )havinga knurled

web of 51.55mm and two flanges of 26mm each with lips of 10.5 mm

placed at 610mm center to center in perimeter channel having one flange of

20mm and another flange of 30mm with thickness of 0.55mm and web of

length 27mm fixed on the floor and the ceiling with the nylon sleeves with

fully threaded self-tapping drive all screws, and 12.5mm Gypsum board

conforming to IS: 2095 - 1996: Part-, fixed to W profile with 25 mm

cOuntersunk ribbed head screws at 20Omm center to center, joints of the

boards are finished with specially formulated jointing compoundand 48mm

wide fibre tape to provide seamless finish all complete as per the drawing &

directions of Engineer-in-charge.

Providing and applying 2mm thick ready mix exterior grade approved

make putty (like Birla wall care, Alltek Superfine WIR of (NCL), Asian, lCI,

Nerolac, J.K. wallputty) on walls to make the surface smooth and even.

Applying one coat of cement primer on wall surface (applied @ 0.80

litrs/10 sqm) complete.

Wall painting ith acrylic luxury emulsion (plastic) paint of required shade to

give an even shade.

On new Work (tWO or more coats)

On old work (one or more coats)

UNIT

Sqm

Sqm

Sqm

Sqm

Sqm

sqm

Sgm

Sqm

Sqm

Sqm

Sqm

sqm

QTY

20.16

33.84

2.88

108.00

82.80

41.30

38.50

42.12

612.45

612.45

612.45

508.00

RATE

583.00

401.00

708.00

33.50

11.00

552.00

1231.00

555.00

94.50

23.00

52.50

33.50

AMOUNT

11,753.28

13,569.84

2,039.04

3,618.00

910.80

22,797.60

47,393.50

23,376.60

57,876.52

14,086.35

32,153.62

17,018.00

Pg. 1



SN
11

13

REF TEM DESCRIPTION

12 14.26

15

14 22

16

22

14 1011

413
13.1

17.1

1.1

17.8

8.1

1717.26

18 28.28

S
nfing cn new work (two or more coats) to give an even shade with:

tnheic enamel paint

Providng ad laying French sprit polish on old wood work after preparing the

sutae by washing al dust. dirt and greasiness with detergent, rubbing

down smOoth with sand papers, covering the knots or undulations by

applying a coat of wood fller if required, cleaning the surface, applying 5 or

more coats of French spint polish tillthe surface gives high gloss.

Grading roof for water proofing treatment with:

Cement concrete 1:24 (1 cemnent: 2 coarse sand

agregate 20 mm nominal size)

Supply and fixing of precoated galvanized iron profile sheets (size, shape
and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm +/- 5%

total coated thickness (TCT), Zinc coating 120gsm as per IS: 277 in

240mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and

polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of

25 microns minimum to avoid scratches while transportation and should

be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by

Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shal be fixed using self drilling /self

tapping screws of size (5.5x 55mm) with EPDM seal or with polymer

coatedJor L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I.

impet washers or with G.I. limpet washers flled with white lead complete

upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces excluding the cost of

purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape

wherever required.

Repairs to plaster in patches of area 2.5 sq. metres and under including

Cuting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and

plastering the surface of the walls with cemnent mortar 1:4 (1 cement :4 fine

sand) complete including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within

50metres lead :

Thickness upto 15mm

4 graded stone

Providing and replacing broken vitreous china water closet (European

type W.C. pan) including removing the broken water closet (European

type W.C. pan) cuting and making good the walls and floors wherever

required

White pedestal type

Raking out joints in lime or cernent mortar and preparing the surface for

re-pointing or re-plastering including disposal of rubbish to the dumping

ground within 50 metres lead.

(PWD ELECTRICAL-01-08-20t5-28)Supplying and fixing of following

thickness duly laminated 'aluminum foil of mat finish closed cell Nitrile rubber

(class "O") insulation on existing duct after applying twWO Coats of cold setting

adhesive (CPR X compound). The joints shallsealed with 50 mm wide and 3

mm thick self adhesive nitrile rubber tape insulation complete as per

specifications and as required.
2 25mm

UNIT

Sqm

Sqm

Cum

sqm

Sqm

each

Sqm

QTY

48.50

53.00

11

80

134.15

1.00

134.15

RATE

55.00

59.50

3817.00

636.00

132.00

1295.00

14.50

827.0019.20Sqm

As per Estimate Amount Rs.

AMOUNT

2,667.50

3,153.50

41,987.00

50,880.00

17,707.80

1,295.00
1,945.17

Pg. 2

15,878.40

382107.52

383 Cac


