

कार्यालय, नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा (छ.ग.)

मुख्य कार्यालय - साकेत भवन, बाई.टी.बाई. चौक, कोरबा (छ.म.)

कोरवा जोन

फा.क्र./150/निर्माण (कोरबा जोन)/2023/

कोरबा, दिनांक 14.06.2023

निविदा आमंत्रण की सूचना

लोक निर्माण विभाग से एकीकृत पंजीयन प्रणाली अंतर्गत सक्षम श्रेणी में पंजीकृत ठेकेदारों से निम्नलिखित कार्य हेतु प्रमुख अभियन्ता लोक निर्माण विभाग, रायपुर द्वारा प्रचलित PWD Building SOR 01.01.2015 & PWD Electrical SOR 01.06.2020 से प्रभावशील दर अनुसूची पर (निविदा खुलने के दिनांक तक समस्त संशोधनों के साथ) कम अधिक या समान दरों पर तथा शेड्युल अनुसार आयटम दरों पर निम्नलिखित निर्माण कार्य हेतु मैन्युअल निविदा वेबसाईट से डाउनलोड कर त्रि—लिफाफा पद्धित माध्यम से आमंत्रित की जाती है :--

1. निर्धारित प्रारूप में निविदा प्रपत्र प्राप्त होने अंतिम तिथि

- 30.06.2023 सायंकाल 3:00 बजे तक

2. निविदा खुलने की अंतिम तिथि

- 30.06.2023 सायंकाल 4:30 बजे तक

क्र.	कार्य का नाम	प्राक्कलन राशि में	धरोहर राशि रू	निविदा प्रपत्र का मूल्य	निविदा प्रपत्र	कार्यावधि	ठेकेदार का वर्ग	निविदा खुलने की अंतिम तिथि
1	वार्ड क्र. 06 गीतांजली भवन ऑडिटोरियम का मरम्मत कार्य एवं फाल सिलिंग सुधार कार्य। (मरम्मत एवं संधारण कार्य) (द्वितीय निविदा)	3,83,000/-	4,000/-	750/-	Form-A	03 माह	्सक्षम श्रेणी	30.06.2023

निविदा की शर्ते:--

- 1. निविदा दरें प्रचलित सी.एस.आर.से कम या अधिक प्रतिशत् दरों पर दिया जावे सी.एस.आर.के अंतर्गत के आयटमों पर पृथक से आयटम दरों का उल्लेख करने पर निविदा निरस्त मानी जावेगी।
- 2. निविदा के दस्तावेज हाथो—हाथ न लिया जाकर रजिस्टर्ड पोस्ट अथवा स्पीड पोस्ट से प्राप्त किया जावेगा। अन्य माध्यमों यथा कोरियर सर्विस, साधारण डाक इत्यादि से प्राप्त अथवा समयाविध के पश्चात् प्राप्त निविदाओं पर विचार नहीं किया जावेगा। निविदा आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम, आई.टी.आई. चौक साकेत भवन, जिला—कोरबा (छ.ग.) पिन नं.—495677 के पते पर भेजना होगा। निर्धारित तिथि को सायं 3:00 के पश्चात् प्राप्त निविदाऍ स्वीकार नहीं किए जावेंगे।
- 3. निविदा प्रपत्र नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा के वेबसाईट www.korbamunicipal.in/uad.cg.gov.in डाउनलोड किया जाकर नवीन निविदा प्रपत्र Form A/B/ABC (जारी दिनॉक तक समस्त संशोधनों के साथ) निर्धारित शुल्क की डीडी के साथ संबंधित कार्य का नाम पूर्ण विवरण सिहत भरकर भेजना होगा।
- 4. निविदा प्रपत्र त्रि-लिफाफा पद्धति से मान्य किया जावेगा जो निम्नानुसार होगा:-
 - (अ) प्रथम लिफाफा में ठेकेदार का जीवित पंजीयन प्रमाण पत्र, आयकर चुकता प्रमाण पत्र, निविदा सूचना आमंत्रण में उल्लेखित अन्य दस्तावेज के साथ निर्धारित प्रपत्र शुल्क का डीडी, निविदाओं में निविदाकार को फिजिकल दस्तावेज के साथ निविदा सूचना जारी होने के पश्चात् दिनांक का शपथ पत्र जिसमें संबंधित कार्य का नाम एवं कार्य की निविदा क्रमांक अंकित हो प्रेषित करना अनिवार्य होगा एवं अमानत राशि का टी.डी.आर./एफ.डी.आर. जो कि आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा के नाम पर देय होगा प्रस्तुत करना होगा।
 - (ब) द्वितीय लिफाफा में ठेकेदार द्वारा भरा हुआ निविदा प्रपन्न होगा।
 - (स) तृतीय लिफाफा में उपरोक्त दोनो लिफाफे होंगे तथा आवश्यकता पड़ने पर मूल अभिलेख प्रस्तुत करना होगा।
- 5. जिन ठेकेदारों द्वारा नगर पालिक निगम (साडा) के किसी ठेके के कार्य में अनुबंध के अनुरूप कार्य न किया गया हो अथवा नगर पालिक निगम (साडा) के हित के विरूद्ध कार्य किया गया हो उन्हें निविदा भरने की पात्रता नहीं होगी।
- 6. निविदा हेतु इच्छुक ठेकेदारों को उचित वर्ग में पंजीयन की प्रमाणित प्रतिलिपि यदि साझेदारी फर्म हो तो उसका प्रमाण पत्र (पार्टनरशीप डीड) की सत्य प्रतिलिपि, पूर्व में इस प्रकार की किए गए कार्यों की प्रमाणित सूची, उपलब्ध तकनीकी अमले की जानकरी पिछले वित्तीय वर्ष का आय चुकता प्रमाण पत्र, पेन नम्बर, जी.एस.टी. (जीवित) पंजीयन एवं प्रशिक्षित यंत्री नियुक्त करने संबंधी प्रमाण पत्र, कर्मचारी भविष्य निधि संगठन, कर्मचारी, राज्य बीमा निगम रायपुर से पंजीयन एवं विस्तृत

कमश:.....02

//02//

निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना (एनआईटी) हस्ताक्षरयुक्त एवं निर्धारित प्रारूप में निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना के कंडिका क्र. 04 के लिफाफा (अ) में प्रस्तुत करना अनिवार्य होगा।

7. कार्य हेतु लिफाफे पर कार्य का नाम निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना कमोंक, निविदा खुलने की तिथि स्पष्ट रूप से लिखकर भेजना

होगा।

8. निविदाकार का यह दायित्व है कि वे निविदा भरने के पूर्व स्थल का स्वयं निरीक्षण कर लेवें ताकि प्रारंभ करने में किसी प्रकार की कठिनाई न हो।

9. निर्धारित निविदा प्रपत्र में उल्लेखित कंडिकाएँ स्वमेव लागू मानी जावेगी एवं निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना निविदा का ही भाग

10. निर्धारित प्रारूप में निविदा प्रपत्न, निविदा प्रपत्न शुल्क, अमानत राशि, निविदा आमंत्रण सूचना पत्र में उल्लेखित दस्तावेज सही पाए जाने पर ही निविदा दर संबंधी लिफाफा खोला जावेगा अन्यथा निविदा निरस्त कर दी जावेगी।

11. ठेकेदार को अपनी दरें शब्दों एवं अंको में लिखना अनिवार्य होगा।

12. शासन के विभिन्न विभागों जैसे:— खिजन विभाग, श्रम विभाग, समाज कल्याण विभाग इत्यादि विभागों द्वारा समय-समय पर जारी निर्देशों / आदेशों के पालन की समस्त जिम्मेदारी संबंधित ठेकेदार की होगी।

13. ठेकेदार यदि कार्य को अपूर्ण स्थिति में छोड़ता है तो निविदा प्रपन्न में उल्लेख अनुसार इस संबंध में प्रावधान

के अंतर्गत कार्यवाही की जावेगी।

14. कार्य प्रारंभ नहीं करने अथवा अपूर्ण स्थिति में छोड़ने पर निगम द्वारा ठेकेदार के विरुद्ध तत् समय में एम.आई. सी. द्वारा स्वीकृत प्रस्ताव के अधीन कार्यवाही की जावेगी जिसकी संपूर्ण जवाबदारी ठेकेदार की होगी।

15. सफल निविदा दाता से अनुबंध के समय अतिरिक्त परफार्मेंस राशि जमा कराई जावेगी जबकि निविदा की दरों में काफी कमी हो जैसे निविदादाता को निविदा दर एवं अनुमानित लागत से 10 प्रतिशत से अधिक निविदा दर होने पर सफल निविदादाता को निविदा दर एवं अनुमानित लागत के 90 प्रतिशत अंतर की राशि के समतुल्य परफार्मेंस गारंटी के रूप में राष्ट्रीयकृत बैंक का एफ.डी.आर. / टी.डी.आर. ऑफिस अथवा टाईम डिपॉजिट जो कि आयुक्त नगर पालिक निगम कोरबा के नाम से देय होगा, जो मांग तिथि से 15 दिवस के भीतर जमा करना अनिवार्य होगा। उपरोक्त राशि को जमा न करने की दशा में निविदा निरस्त कर दी जावेगी।

16. सम्पूर्ण किये गये कार्यों के लिये 5 प्रतिशत की दर से सुरक्षा राशि रनिंग देयकों के साथ 01 वर्ष हेतु साथ ही मरम्मत एवं संघारण प्रकृति के कार्यों को छोड़कर शेष कार्यों के देयकों से 5 प्रतिशत की दर से पृथक से 03 वर्ष की गारंटी के लिये

परफार्मेंस सिक्युरिटी के रूप में रोकी जावेगी।

17. निविदा में भाग लेने वाले ठेकेदारों को छ.ग. भवन और अन्य सन्निर्माण कर्मकार (नियोजन एवं सेवा शर्तों का विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996 एवं तद्अंतर्गत निर्धारित नियमों के तहत् पंजीयन कराना आवश्यक होगा तथा निर्माण लागत का 1 प्रतिशत उपकर के रूप में प्रत्येक देयक से कटौती की जावेगी।

18. निविदाकार को प्रत्येक निविदा में पंजीयन क्षमता के अंतर्गत वर्तमान में नगर निगम या अन्य विभागों में किये जा रहे कार्यो का विवरण राशि सहित मूल प्रति में वैध शपथ पत्र राशि रू. 100/- नॉन ज्यूडिशियल स्टॉम्प पेपर पर कंडिका क्र. 04 के

प्रथम लिफाफा (अ) में प्रस्तुत करना अनिवार्य होगा।

19. ईट से संबंधित निर्माण कार्यों में फ्लाई एश ब्रिक का उपयोग किया जाना अनिवार्य होगा।

20. निविदा प्रपत्र अहस्तांतरणीय होगा एवं संशर्त निविदाओं पर विचार नहीं किया जावेगा। 21. निविदा प्रपत्र Form-A के क्लॉज नम्बर-11 अनुसार एस्केलेशन देय नहीं होगा।

22. निविदा स्वीकृत करने अथवा अस्वीकृत करने का अधिकार आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम के पास सुरक्षित रहेगा।

23. निविदा खुलर्न की तिथि में अवकाश होने पर आगामी तिथि (कार्य दिवस) को निविदा संबंधी कार्यवाही मानी जावेगी।

नोट:-1. अमानत राशि के रूप में एफ.डी.आर. / टी.डी.आर. अथवा नगद जमा रसीद पृथक से लिफाफे में स्वीकार किए जावेंगे आयुक्त, नगर पालिक निगम, कोरबा के नाम पर देय हो।

उपरोक्त तिथियों में किसी भी तिथि को शासकीय/स्थानीय अवकाश होने की स्थिति में अगले कार्य दिवस को निर्धारित तिथि समय एवं स्थान माना जावे।

प्रोग्रामर, संचालनालय, नगरीय प्रशासन एवं विकास विभाग, नया रायपुर (छ.ग.) को Uad.cg.gov.in में अपलोड प्रतिलिपि :--किये जाने हेत् प्रेषित।

(ठेकेदार के हस्ताक्षर)	कार्यपालन अभियंता ्रनगर पालिक निगम
नाम पूर्ण पता	नगर पालिक निगम क्रोरबा (छ.ग.)
 मोबाईल नं.—	

OFFICE OF THE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, KORBA (C.G.) ABSTRACT

Name of Work MAINTENANCE WORK OF GITANJALI BHAWAN AUDITORIUM WARD NO. 06 2 False ceiling Repair work As per SOR : SCHEDULE OF RATES PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT [PWD BUILDING-01.01.2015] & Electrical 01.06.2020

N	REF	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	17.25	Providing and replacing broken/ damaged false ceiling tiles with new ceiling tiles on existing frame work.				
	25.3	12 mm thick half random perorated tiles Perforated area 13%	sqm	20.16	583.00	11,753.28
	25.4	12.5 mm thick Glass fibre reinforced Gypsum board.	sqm	33.84	401.00	13,569.84
2	9.51	Providing and fixing glazing in aluminium door, window, ventilator shutters and partitions etc. with PVC/ neoprene gasket etc. complete. (Cost of aluminium snap beading shall be paid in basic item):				0.000.04
	51.2	With float glass panes of 5 mm thickness	sqm	2.88	708.00	2,039.04
3	16.17	Dismantling G.I. sheet roofing including ridges hips, valleys and gutters etc. and stacking the material with 50 m lead.	sqm	108.00	33.50	3,618.00
4	16.37	Dismantling lime/ cement plaster or skirting at any height raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish within 50 metres lead.	sqm	82.80	11.00	910.80
5	8.35	Providing and fixing wall paneling frame made of commercial grade 12mm thick water proof ply strips 100mm wide at 600mm apart center to center vertically and horizontally with necessary screws, wooden plugs etc complete as required.	sqm	41.30	552.00	22,797.60
6	8.36	Providing and fixing commercial grade water proof ply for wall paneling on wooden frame with necessary nails complete as required.				
	26.1	19mm	sqm	38.50	1231.00	47,393.50
7	36.1	Providing and fixing Gypsum board wall paneling consisting of frame work \"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\"\" sections made of G.I. sheet with zinc coating of grade 120 consisting of G.I. section, "W" profile (0.55mm thick) having a knurled web of 51.55mm and two flanges of 26mm each with lips of 10.5 mm placed at 610mm center to center in perimeter channel having one flange of 20mm and another flange of 30mm with thickness of 0.55mm and web of length 27mm fixed on the floor and the ceiling with the nylon sleeves with fully threaded self-tapping drive all screws, and 12.5mm Gypsum board conforming to IS: 2095 - 1996: Part - I, fixed to "W" profile with 25 mm countersunk ribbed head screws at 200mm center to center, joints of the boards are finished with specially formulated jointing compound and 48mm wide fibre tape to provide seamless finish all complete as per the drawing & directions of Engineer-in-charge.	sqm	42.12	555.00	23,376.60
8	14.13	Providing and applying 2mm thick ready mix exterior grade approved make putty (like Birla wall care, Alltek Superfine W/R of (NCL), Asian, ICI, Nerolac, J.K. wall putty) on walls to make the surface smooth and even.	sqm	612.45	94.50	57,876.52
9	14.12	Applying one coat of cement primer on wall surface (applied @ 0.80 litrs/10 sqm) complete.	sqm	612.45	23.00	14,086.35
10	14.11	Wall painting with acrylic luxury emulsion (plastic) paint of required shade to give an even shade.				
	11.1		sqm	612.45	52.50	32,153.62
	11.1		sqm	508.00	33.50	17,018.00

SN	REF	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
	14 22	infing on new work (two or more coats) to give an even shade with:				
	22.1	Sa Inthetic enamel paint	sqm	48.50	55.00	2,667.50
12	14.26	Providing and laying French sprit polish on old wood work after preparing the	sqm	53.00	59.50	3,153.50
		surface by washing all dust, dirt and greasiness with detergent, rubbing				
		down smooth with sand papers, covering the knots or undulations by				
		applying a coat of wood filler if required, cleaning the surface, applying 5 or				
		more coats of French spirit polish till the surface gives high gloss.				
13	4.13	Grading roof for water proofing treatment with:				
	13.1	Cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone	cum	11	3817.00	41,987.00
		aggregate 20 mm nominal size)				
14	10.11	Supply and fixing of precoated galvanized iron profile sheets (size, shape	sqm	80	636.00	50,880.00
1-	,0	and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm +/- 5%				
		total coated thickness (TCT), Zinc coating 120gsm as per IS: 277 in				
	G College	240mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and				
	1	polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of				
		25 microns minimum to avoid scratches while transportation and should				
		be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by				
		Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self				
		tapping screws of size (5.5x 55mm) with EPDM seal or with polymer				
	i i	coated J or L hooks, bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I.				
		limpet washers or with G.I. limpet washers filled with white lead complete				
		upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces excluding the cost of				
		purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape				
		wherever required.				
15	17.1	Repairs to plaster in patches of area 2.5 sq. metres and under including				
	1	cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and				
		plastering the surface of the walls with cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine				
		sand) complete including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within				
		50metres lead :		124.15	132.00	17,707.80
	1.1	Thickness upto 15mm	sqm	134.15	132.00	11,707.00
16	17.8	Providing and replacing broken vitreous china water closet (European				
		type W.C. pan) including removing the broken water closet (European				
		type W.C. pan) cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever				
		required:	each	1.00	1295.00	1,295.00
	8.1	White pedestal type	sqm	134.15	14.50	1,945.17
17	17.26	Raking out joints in lime or cement mortar and preparing the surface for	Sqiii	104.10	,	.,
		re-pointing or re-plastering including disposal of rubbish to the dumping				
		ground within 50 metres lead.				
18	28.28	(PWD ELECTRICAL-01-08-2015-28)Supplying and fixing of following thickness duly laminated aluminum foil of mat finish closed cell Nitrile rubber				
		thickness duly laminated aluminum foil of mat finish closed cell vitille rubber				
		(class *O*) insulation on existing duct after applying two coats of cold setting				
		adhesive (CPR X compound). The joints shall sealed with 50 mm wide and 3				
		mm thick self adhesive nitrile rubber tape insulation complete as per				
	-	specifications and as required.	sqm	19.20	827.00	15,878.40
and the same of the same	2	25mm	As per	Estimate An	ount Rs.	382107.52
				P-0.1	RU	383 Ca

Py J(E

ABajh!

ay Ry

383 Cac

Pg. 2